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LIST OF THE PAPERS OF P.KODANDA RAO

[ Correspondence
S.No. To/From Name of the No. of Remarks
Correspondent / Date Pages
1 2 3 4 5
Bowles, Chester
1 To 24 April 1965 1 Copy
Felicitations of Kodanda Rao
Organizing Committee, Hon.
Secretary of
2 From 5 February 1966 1+5 Copy
enclosing Report of
the Organizing
Committee.
Formosa Section of Foreign
Affairs.
3 From Undeciphered 1 Copy



10

11

12

13

From

To

From

To

From

To

From

From

From

To

Lobo Prabhu, J.M.

15 November, 1972

Reddich, Miss

27 January 1936

Sadasivam, T.

5 May 1971

7 May 1971.

23 June 1971.

23 August 1971

25 August 1971

1 September 1971

13 September 1971

13 September 1971.

1+2

1+8

1+3

Autograph

Copy

Autograph
enclosing on article
‘Mahatma Gandhi
Man and his
Mission’

Copy

Autograph enclosed
are some articles.

Copy, enclosing
articles.

Autograph

Autograph

Autograph

Copy



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

To

To

To

From

From

To

From

Sadasivam, T. (Contd.)

13 September 1971.

14 September 1971

14 September 1971

Servants of India Society

1 October 1935

14 March 1936

Santhanam, K.

11 May 1972

Southern India Chamber of
Commerce and Industry, Secty. Of

15 November 1972

1+6

Copy

Copy

Copy enclosing an
article ‘Promotion of
National Integration’
by Kodanda Rao.

A bill

Copy enclosing
copy of an article
‘Trade Treaty
between India and
U.S.A’

Copy

Autograph



21

22

23

From

From

From

From

From

From

To

To

To

Shipping Corporation of India

Chairman of

11 December 1972

Varma, K.C.

3 July 1971

Vaze, S.G.

7 September 1921

Undeciphered

6 June1936

12 November 1948

Undated

12 June 1936

21 February 1940

14 March 1953.

Autograph

Autogrpah

Holograph

Copy

Copy

Copy

Copy

Copy

Holograph
P.C.



Subject Files

Description

Period

No. of

Pages

Remarks

2

3

Correspondence concerning P.Kodanda
Rao’s view on rent-reduction expressed in
an article published in ‘Servants of India’ —
includes letters of C.Rajagopalachari and
B.P. Adarkar.

Copies of correspondence concerning
Thakkar Bapa’s health and arrangements
for his stay, includes letters of A.V.Thakkar
and V.L. Mehta.

Papers relating to Kodanda Rao’s
appointment of the Deck Passenger
Committee

Proceedings of the Taxation Enquiry
Commission and Kodanda Rao’s oral
evidence

Reviews and press clippings on the book
‘V.S.Srinivasa Sastri: A. Political
Biography” by P.Kodanda Rao, also
includes letters about royalty of the book.

Franchise of Indians settled in British
Columbia and a letter from the High
Commissioner for Canada, includes letters
of Lakshmi Menon and B.K.Acharya.

1937-38

1950

1950-52 and

1973

1954

1963.

1965-70

18

114

24



7 Correspondence regarding 1975 5
publication/cheaper edition of the book
‘East Vs. West — A Denial of Contrast.

111 Writings by Him

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Writings by P.Kodanda Rao (in the 1935-36 51

form of letters and some
autobiographical notes

1a Constitution Making in India 20 August 15 Printed
1941

2 Language and Culture September 9 Printed
1942.

3 Socials Service Diploma Scheme — 20 August 1

Kodanda Rao’s appeal to public, 1943
reprint from Hitavada

4 Tributes to ‘Rt Hon. V.S. Srinivasa [1946] 1
Sastri’
5 Mr. Sastri as India’s Ambassador. 25 April 4
1946.
6 Language issue in the Indian 1946-50 77

Constituent Assembly

7 Truly Kailasam 1947 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

References to Srinivasa Sastri in
Jawaharlal Nehru’s Autobiography
— an article by Kodanda Rao

The Achievement of the T.V.A.

Letters to editor on topics such as
‘Nehru and the DMK’, ‘For Better
War Effort’, ‘Hyderabad’, ‘The
Himalayan Frontier’.

‘Report on Technical Education
and Industrial Development in
America’.

Unitary Constitution for India Now
or Never.

The Mountbattens

Hold Commonwealth Premiers

Conference in Delhi.

Tourists and Bath-Room

India King and Commonwealth

Prohibition Vs. Rationing

Re-alignment of States.

7 February
1947

19 October
1947

1948

onwards

1948

April 1948

23 June
1948

24 June
1948

March 1949

April 1949

23 May
1949

20 October
1950.

35

87

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Press statements issued by
P.Kodanda Rao on various
subjects, i.e. ‘Judiary’, ‘U.S. Aid to
Pakistan’, ‘Parliament and Parties’
‘Sex Education in India’ and ‘Privy
Purses’.

Missionaries for the Application of
Applied Science.

“Vernacular Wives and Modernish
Husbands”

Annual report of his work by
P.Kodanda Rao and copy of
Mahatma  Gandhi’'s letter of
introduction for him

‘Connotations of Communism’.

A speech delivered by P.Kodanda
Rao in ‘Unitary System of
Government.

Gentleman and Gentle Man — an
article on G.K. Gokhale

Extract of an article and ‘Second
Front Against China’.

Articles on Srinivasa Sastri

Gandhiji: Some Reminiscences

1950-67

November
1951

March 1952

1952-53

1954

28 February
1956.

May 1957

May 1960

September
1959 to
1969

7 October
1959

142

19

137

Typed

Published in
‘Vijnan Karmee’

Published in
Hitavada

Printed

Printed

Press clipping

Typed

Typed

Press clippings



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

The Question of National

Integration

Language Policy for India

Relating to Chinese Aggression
and an extract of an article

‘Official Inefficiency’ & ‘Why blame
the poor clerk’

Thakkar Bapa

Reform of the United Nations

Seminar on
Bangalore

Development  of

Free discussion in a freely elected
Parliament is not possible in a
party system

Mahatma Gandhi and Rt. Hon’ble
Sastri — a brief study

Supremacy: Parliament or
Supreme Court, reprinted from
Journal of Constitutional and

Parliamentary Studies.

[1961]

April 1962

[1962]

February
1964

January
1966

November
1966

6 February
1968

May 1970

1970

1970

58 Printed

6

3+2

1 Typed and

Press clipping

2 Along with a
forwarding note.

3 Printed
3

1 Printed
8 Typed
5 Printed



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

10

Law’s Delays by P.Kondanda Rao
— published in Udbodhan

Rajaji: The Dharma Raja — along
with a forwarding letter.

Individual, Society and State

The South African ‘Pegging Act’

India and South Africa

Articles on Gopal Krishna Gokhale
by P.Kodanda Rao entitled
‘Gokhale on British Rule in India’,
‘What | owe to Gokhale’,
‘Gokhale’s Will and Testament’,
etc.

Evolution of Rajaji’'s Language
Policies.

Language Issue in the Indian
Constituent Assembly

‘Is India Sovereign?’

East Vs. West: current concepts

Population Explosion

Kodanda Rao’s suggestions on
reforms in Education

July 1971

[1973]

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

28

12

11

22

223-225

17

Printed

Typed copy

Reprint

Reprint

Printed

Typed copy

Press clipping

Reprint

Printed

Typed

Typed



51

52

53

54

95

56

57

58

59

60

11

Observations on the Araku Valley
Township — a ‘Bangalore’ in
Vizagapatam District and
‘Observations on the Araku Valley
Development Scheme by Mr. &
Mrs. P.Kodanda Rao.

‘The Laxminarayan Institute of
Technology’

Indians in Malaya — |, The Problem
of Relief.

Secular Sanyasi — an article on M.
Visvesvaraya

Thakkar Bapa

Natural Resources of C.P. and
Berar; Their Exploitation.

An introduction to a book on
Compilation of his article.

‘Colonialism and Racial Conflict’ —
Reprinted from ‘Cultural Freedom
in Asia’.

‘Canada’s startling progress within
a decade’

‘Race versus Quota in Immigration’
(in U.S.) an article

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

148 to 152

Printed

Printed

Printed

Printed

Typed

Printed

Typed

Printed

Printed

Printed



61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

12

P.Kodanda Rao’s interview by
Frank Moraes in the Indian
Express on Sino-Indian relations
and making of atom-bomb

‘Gen. K.M. Cariappa on President’s
Rule’

Indians Overseas

Preparatory  Asiatic

Conference.

Regional

The Brahmin and non-Brahmin
problem in Mysore.

Books by Kodanda Rao

A compilation of Kodanda Rao’s
articles on various
persons/subjects.

Bubbles of Memory

Typed script of the book ‘Foreign
Friends of India’s Freedom’

East and West:
Conflict

the Cultural

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

Undated

1966

1966-1970

Undated

Undated

2to 6

532

543+603+
498+66+135

218

111

Typed

Copy

Typed

Typed
incomplete

Handwritten

Typed

Typed
5 volumes.

Typed

Typed script



13

v Writings by others
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Sir P.S. Sivasnswami Aiyar’s 1919-33 215 Typed
writings to the ‘Servant of India’. with a
forwarding letter
by K.A.
Nilakanta Sastri
1 (a) India after the Imperial Conference September 2 Printed
by (Bhishma) — published in The 1921
Citizen
2 Broadcast and writings by others 1930-67 17 Press clippings
on Srinivasa Sastri, includes press
clippings, includes broadcast by
S.G. Vaze.
3 Indians in America by J.J. Singh 29 2 Published in
December The Tribune
1937
4 Retaliation against South Africa 22 August 2 Reprint
Unwise. 1943
5 Extract from various books such as 1962, 72 64
‘Clemency Canning’ by Michael and
Maclagan, ‘V.S.Srinivasa Sastri’ by undated

P.Kodanda Rao. ‘The Tribal World
of Verrier Elwyn’ ‘The Lost Ring’ —
an India drama translated by Sir
Monier M.Williams, etc.



10

11

12

13

14

14

Extracts from the books: (a)
Golden Interlude. The Edens in
India (1936-42) by Janet Durbar.
(b) Congress — Its contemporary
Role by Ernest S.Griffith

Gokhale and Hindu Muslim Unity -
summary of a lecture by Prof. M.
Basheer Hussain at the GIPA

Talk given by S.R.Venkataraman,
at the Gokhale Institute of Public
Affairs, Bangalore.

‘If Gandhiji were Alive’ by J.B.
Kripalani and Gandhiji, Congress
and Pakhtoons’ by Khan Abdul
Ghaffar Khan.

‘S.Kuppuswamy Sastriar’ by
Srinivasa Sastri.

On Indo-U.S. Relations — letters to
the editor by G.L.Mehta.

‘I died for nothing’ a poem by

Kedar Nath Sharma

‘India and German Philosophers’
by Valentine Stache

Something Abstract — A poem

1955

30 July
1966

22 April
1967

1969

1971

23 — 31 July
1971 to
January
1972

23 July
1972

15 October
1972

Undated

26

—

Printed.

Typed

Press clippings

Printed by the
Servants of
India Society.

Copies

Xerox copy

Printed

Typed copy



15
16

17

\Y
S.No.

15

Reply to the address by Dr.
Premlila V.Thackersey.

‘The King’s Ring’ - a poem by
Theodore Tilton

With Sastri in South Africa’ - an
article

Press clippings

Description

Undated

Undated

Undated

Period

16

No. of
Pages.

Printed

Remarks

2

‘The Indian Social Reformer (10
August, 1919 issue) and a page
from ‘The Karnataka’'.

Miscellaneous press clippings,
some carrying news about
P.Kodanda Rao’s activities and
some articles, i.e. ‘Nehru: his Place
in History’ by M.Chalapathi Rau.

Press clipping articles by
P.Kodanda Rao i.e. ‘Civil Servants
must have more rights’, ‘Ghokhale:
some Aspects’, ‘The evolution of a
Constitutionalist’ etc.

Newspaper clippings and radio-
feature script on Srinivasa Sastri
on his birth anniversary by
Kodanda Rao and others.

1919

1936-37,

1953-75

1958-1970

1969

10

174

24

23



16

5 Clippings containing extracts from 1972-74 88
‘Bubbles of Memory” by
P.Kodanda Rao
6 Miscellaneous press-clippings 1986- 30
Undated
VI Printed Material
S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Some issues of ‘Servants of India’ 1921-23 86
1a Reprint of Report on the condition 1937 32
of Indian Labour in Malaya
2 ‘Current History’ July 1953 to 66+65+65+54
March 1959
(With gaps)
3 ‘Harijan’ 20 March 8
1954
4 ‘Public  Affairs’- published by August 24
Gokhale Institute of Public Affairs. 1966
5 ‘Opinion’ 24 January 12
1967 — 10
June 1975
6 IFUNA newsletter February 20

1973



17

7 United Nations Weekly Newsletter 25 July 4
published by the U.N. Information 1975
Centre.
8 Reviews of the book ‘Tales and Undated 8 Leaflet.
Tellers of Goa’ by V.S.
Sukhthankar.

VII Others papers

S.No. Description Period No. of Remarks
Pages.
1 2 3 4 5
1 Philosophy of Fundamental [1946] 4

Rights’ and quotations from Joint
Select Committee, 1934

2 Minutes of the Annual General 1964 1 Copy
meeting of the Indian council of
World Affairs.

3 Memorandum  regarding the Undated 8
‘Kenya Legislative Council.

4 Report of the 1859 Commission Undated 10

5 Pencil sketches of P.Kodanda 40
Rao and some foreign friends.

6 An incomplete interview — name of 3 Copy
the interviewer and interviewee
not known



