NEHRU MEMORIAL MUSEUM & LIBRARY TEEN MURTI HOUSE NEW DELHI - 110011

LIST OF THE PAPERS OF P.KODANDA RAO

I <u>Correspondence</u>

S.No.	<u>To/From</u>	Name of the Correspondent / Date	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
		Bowles, Chester		
1	То	24 April 1965	1	Сору
		Felicitations of Kodanda Rao Organizing Committee, Hon. Secretary of		
2	From	5 February 1966	1+5	Copy enclosing Report of the Organizing Committee.
		Formosa Section of Foreign Affairs.		
3	From	Undeciphered	1	Сору

Lobo Prabhu, J.M.

4	From	15 November, 1972	1	Autograph
		Reddich, Miss		
5	То	27 January 1936	4	Сору
		Sadasivam, T.		
6	From	5 May 1971	1+2	Autograph enclosing on article 'Mahatma Gandhi Man and his Mission'
7	То	7 May 1971.	1	Сору
8	From	23 June 1971.	1+8	Autograph enclosed are some articles.
9	То	23 August 1971	1+3	Copy, enclosing articles.
10	From	25 August 1971	1	Autograph
11	From	1 September 1971	1	Autograph
12	From	13 September 1971	1	Autograph
13	То	13 September 1971.	1	Сору

		Sadasivam, T. (Contd.)		
14	То	13 September 1971.	1	Сору
15	То	14 September 1971	2	Сору
16	То	14 September 1971	1	Copy enclosing an article 'Promotion of National Integration' by Kodanda Rao.
		Servants of India Society		
17	From	1 October 1935	1	A bill
18	From	14 March 1936	1+6	Copy enclosing copy of an article 'Trade Treaty between India and U.S.A.'
		Santhanam, K.		
19	То	11 May 1972	1	Сору
		Southern India Chamber of Commerce and Industry, Secty. Of		

Shipping Corporation of India Chairman of

21	From	11 December 1972	2	Autograph
		Varma, K.C.		
22	From	3 July 1971	2	Autogrpah
		Vaze, S.G.		
23	From	7 September 1921	4	Holograph
		<u>Undeciphered</u>		
1	From	6 June1936	1	Сору
2	From	12 November 1948	1	Сору
3	From	Undated	1	Сору
4	То	12 June 1936	5	Сору
5	То	21 February 1940	7	Сору
6	То	14 March 1953.	2	Holograph P.C.

II Subject Files

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3		4
1	Correspondence concerning P.Kodanda Rao's view on rent-reduction expressed in an article published in 'Servants of India' – includes letters of C.Rajagopalachari and B.P. Adarkar.	1937-38	13	
2	Copies of correspondence concerning Thakkar Bapa's health and arrangements for his stay, includes letters of A.V.Thakkar and V.L. Mehta.	1950	3	
3	Papers relating to Kodanda Rao's appointment of the Deck Passenger Committee	1950-52 and 1973	12	
4	Proceedings of the Taxation Enquiry Commission and Kodanda Rao's oral evidence	1954	18	
5	Reviews and press clippings on the book 'V.S.Srinivasa Sastri: A. Political Biography" by P.Kodanda Rao, also includes letters about royalty of the book.	1963.	114	
6	Franchise of Indians settled in British Columbia and a letter from the High Commissioner for Canada, includes letters of Lakshmi Menon and B.K.Acharya.	1965-70	24	

7 Correspondence regarding publication/cheaper edition of the book 'East Vs. West – A Denial of Contrast.

1975 5

III Writings by Him

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages.	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Writings by P.Kodanda Rao (in the form of letters and some autobiographical notes	1935-36	51	
1a	Constitution Making in India	20 August 1941	15	Printed
2	Language and Culture	September 1942.	9	Printed
3	Socials Service Diploma Scheme – Kodanda Rao's appeal to public, reprint from <i>Hitavada</i>	20 August 1943	1	
4	Tributes to 'Rt Hon. V.S. Srinivasa Sastri'	[1946]	1	
5	Mr. Sastri as India's Ambassador.	25 April 1946.	4	
6	Language issue in the Indian Constituent Assembly	1946-50	77	
7	Truly Kailasam	1947	3	

8	References to Srinivasa Sastri in Jawaharlal Nehru's Autobiography – an article by Kodanda Rao	7 February 1947		
9	The Achievement of the T.V.A.	19 October 1947	3	
10	Letters to editor on topics such as 'Nehru and the DMK', 'For Better War Effort', 'Hyderabad', 'The Himalayan Frontier'.	1948 onwards	35	
11	'Report on Technical Education and Industrial Development in America'.	1948	87	
12	Unitary Constitution for India Now or Never.	April 1948	4	Printed
13	The Mountbattens	23 June 1948	1	Printed
14	Hold Commonwealth Premiers Conference in Delhi.	24 June 1948	1	Printed
15	Tourists and Bath-Room	March 1949	1	Printed
16	India King and Commonwealth	April 1949	2	Printed
17	Prohibition Vs. Rationing	23 May 1949	4	Printed
18	Re-alignment of States.	20 October 1950.	1	Printed

19	Press statements issued by P.Kodanda Rao on various subjects, i.e. 'Judiary', 'U.S. Aid to Pakistan', 'Parliament and Parties' 'Sex Education in India' and 'Privy Purses'.	1950-67	142	Typed
20	Missionaries for the Application of Applied Science.	November 1951	4	Published in 'Vijnan Karmee'
21	"Vernacular Wives and Modernish Husbands"	March 1952	2	Published in Hitavada
22	Annual report of his work by P.Kodanda Rao and copy of Mahatma Gandhi's letter of introduction for him	1952-53	6	
23	'Connotations of Communism'.	1954	19	Printed
24	A speech delivered by P.Kodanda Rao in 'Unitary System of Government.	28 February 1956.	12	Printed
25	Gentleman and Gentle Man – an article on G.K. Gokhale	May 1957	1	Press clipping
26	Extract of an article and 'Second Front Against China'.	May 1960	5	Typed
27	Articles on Srinivasa Sastri	September 1959 to 1969	137	Typed
28	Gandhiji: Some Reminiscences	7 October 1959	2	Press clippings

29	The Question of National Integration	[1961]	58	Printed
30	Language Policy for India	April 1962	6	
31	Relating to Chinese Aggression and an extract of an article	[1962]	3+2	
32	'Official Inefficiency' & 'Why blame the poor clerk'	February 1964	1	Typed and Press clipping
33	Thakkar Bapa	January 1966	2	Along with a forwarding note.
34	Reform of the United Nations	November 1966	3	Printed
35	Seminar on Development of Bangalore	6 February 1968	3	
36	Free discussion in a freely elected Parliament is not possible in a party system	May 1970	1	Printed
37	Mahatma Gandhi and Rt. Hon'ble Sastri – a brief study	1970	8	Typed
38	Supremacy: Parliament or Supreme Court, reprinted from Journal of Constitutional and Parliamentary Studies.	1970	5	Printed

39	Law's Delays by P.Kondanda Rao – published in <i>Udbodhan</i>	July 1971	3	Printed
40	Rajaji: The Dharma Raja – along with a forwarding letter.	[1973]	6	Typed copy
41	Individual, Society and State	Undated	28	Reprint
42	The South African 'Pegging Act'	Undated	12	Reprint
43	India and South Africa	Undated	11	Printed
44	Articles on Gopal Krishna Gokhale by P.Kodanda Rao entitled 'Gokhale on British Rule in India', 'What I owe to Gokhale', 'Gokhale's Will and Testament', etc.	Undated	22	Typed copy
45	Evolution of Rajaji's Language Policies.	Undated	2	Press clipping
46	Language Issue in the Indian Constituent Assembly	Undated	223-225	
47	'Is India Sovereign?'	Undated	5	Reprint
48	East Vs. West: current concepts	Undated	17	Printed
49	Population Explosion	Undated	4	Typed
50	Kodanda Rao's suggestions on reforms in Education	Undated	2	Typed

51	Observations on the Araku Valley Township – a 'Bangalore' in Vizagapatam District and 'Observations on the Araku Valley Development Scheme by Mr. & Mrs. P.Kodanda Rao.	Undated	7	Printed
52	'The Laxminarayan Institute of Technology'	Undated	3	Printed
53	Indians in Malaya – I, The Problem of Relief.	Undated	4	Printed
54	Secular Sanyasi – an article on M. Visvesvaraya	Undated	2	Printed
55	Thakkar Bapa	Undated	3	Typed
56	Natural Resources of C.P. and Berar; Their Exploitation.	Undated	3	Printed
57	An introduction to a book on Compilation of his article.	Undated	3	Typed
58	'Colonialism and Racial Conflict' – Reprinted from 'Cultural Freedom in Asia'.	Undated	148 to 152	Printed
59	'Canada's startling progress within a decade'	Undated	3	Printed
60	'Race versus Quota in Immigration' (in U.S.) an article	Undated	9	Printed

61	P.Kodanda Rao's interview by Frank Moraes in the <i>Indian Express</i> on Sino-Indian relations and making of atom-bomb	Undated	4	Typed
62	'Gen. K.M. Cariappa on President's Rule'	Undated	1	Сору
63	Indians Overseas	Undated	8	Typed
64	Preparatory Asiatic Regional Conference.	Undated	2to 6	Typed incomplete
65	The Brahmin and non-Brahmin problem in Mysore.	Undated	5	Handwritten
	Books by Kodanda Rao			
66	A compilation of Kodanda Rao's articles on various persons/subjects.	1966	532	Typed
67	Bubbles of Memory	1966-1970	543+603+ 498+66+135	Typed 5 volumes.
68	Typed script of the book 'Foreign Friends of India's Freedom'	Undated	218	Typed
69	East and West: the Cultural Conflict	Undated	111	Typed script

IV Writings by others

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages.	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Sir P.S. Sivasnswami Aiyar's writings to the 'Servant of India'.	1919-33	215	Typed with a forwarding letter by K.A. Nilakanta Sastri
1 (a)	India after the Imperial Conference by (Bhishma) – published in <i>The Citizen</i>	September 1921	2	Printed
2	Broadcast and writings by others on Srinivasa Sastri, includes press clippings, includes broadcast by S.G. Vaze.	1930-67	17	Press clippings
3	Indians in America by J.J. Singh	29 December 1937	2	Published in The Tribune
4	Retaliation against South Africa Unwise.	22 August 1943	2	Reprint
5	Extract from various books such as 'Clemency Canning' by Michael Maclagan, 'V.S.Srinivasa Sastri' by P.Kodanda Rao. 'The Tribal World of Verrier Elwyn' 'The Lost Ring' – an India drama translated by Sir Monier M.Williams, etc.	1962, 72 and undated	64	

6	Extracts from the books: (a) Golden Interlude. The Edens in India (1936-42) by Janet Durbar. (b) Congress — Its contemporary Role by Ernest S.Griffith	1955	9	
7	Gokhale and Hindu Muslim Unity - summary of a lecture by Prof. M. Basheer Hussain at the GIPA	30 July 1966	9	Printed.
8	Talk given by S.R.Venkataraman, at the Gokhale Institute of Public Affairs, Bangalore.	22 April 1967	26	Typed
9	"If Gandhiji were Alive' by J.B. Kripalani and Gandhiji, Congress and Pakhtoons' by Khan Abdul Ghaffar Khan.	1969	4	Press clippings
10	'S.Kuppuswamy Sastriar' by Srinivasa Sastri.	1971	11	Printed by the Servants of India Society.
11	On Indo-U.S. Relations – letters to the editor by G.L.Mehta.	23 – 31 July 1971 to January 1972	7	Copies
12	"I died for nothing' a poem by Kedar Nath Sharma	23 July 1972	1	Xerox copy
13	'India and German Philosophers' by Valentine Stache	15 October 1972	2	Printed
14	Something Abstract – A poem	Undated	8	Typed copy

15	Reply to the address by Dr. Premlila V.Thackersey.	Undated	4	Printed
16	'The King's Ring' - a poem by Theodore Tilton	Undated	1	
17	With Sastri in South Africa' - an article	Undated	16	

V Press clippings

S.No.	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages.	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	'The Indian Social Reformer (10 August, 1919 issue) and a page from 'The Karnataka'.	1919	10	
2	Miscellaneous press clippings, some carrying news about P.Kodanda Rao's activities and some articles, i.e. 'Nehru: his Place in History' by M.Chalapathi Rau.	1936-37, 1953-75	174	
3	Press clipping articles by P.Kodanda Rao i.e. 'Civil Servants must have more rights', 'Ghokhale: some Aspects', 'The evolution of a Constitutionalist' etc.	1958-1970	24	
4	Newspaper clippings and radio- feature script on Srinivasa Sastri on his birth anniversary by Kodanda Rao and others.	1969	23	

5	Clippings containing extracts from 'Bubbles of Memory" by P.Kodanda Rao	1972-74	88
6	Miscellaneous press-clippings	1986- Undated	30

VI <u>Printed Material</u>

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	<u>No. of</u> <u>Pages.</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Some issues of 'Servants of India'	1921-23	86	
1a	Reprint of Report on the condition of Indian Labour in Malaya	1937	32	
2	'Current History'	July 1953 to March 1959 (With gaps)	66+65+65+54	
3	'Harijan'	20 March 1954	8	
4	'Public Affairs'- published by Gokhale Institute of Public Affairs.	August 1966	24	
5	'Opinion'	24 January 1967 – 10 June 1975	12	
6	IFUNA newsletter	February 1973	20	

7	United Nations Weekly Newsletter published by the U.N. Information Centre.	25 July 1975	4	
8	Reviews of the book 'Tales and Tellers of Goa' by V.S. Sukhthankar	Undated	8	Leaflet.

VII Others papers

<u>S.No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Period</u>	No. of Pages.	<u>Remarks</u>
1	2	3	4	5
1	Philosophy of Fundamental Rights' and quotations from Joint Select Committee, 1934	[1946]	4	
2	Minutes of the Annual General meeting of the Indian council of World Affairs.	1964	1	Сору
3	Memorandum regarding the 'Kenya Legislative Council.	Undated	8	
4	Report of the 1859 Commission	Undated	10	
5	Pencil sketches of P.Kodanda Rao and some foreign friends.		40	
6	An incomplete interview – name of the interviewer and interviewee not known	3	Сору	